concentration, from the data in Table 4.3..... 142

Figure 4.12 A schematic representation of the chemical reactions in the photolysed

Cl2/Cl2O/O2/CH3OH mixtures..... 148

17

Figure 4.13 An example of a typical fit between experimental [ClO]t (black dots) and

a simulated [ClO]t trace using optimised parameters from the FACSIMILE fitting

procedure. The blue dots are the offset residuals  5..... 149

Figure 4.14 Arrhenius plot of the temperature dependence of k(4.1) as found in this

work (black squares) and the corresponding Arrhenius optimisation (red line). Errors

are 1σ, statistical only..... 151

Figure 4.15 The sensitivity of the output optimised values of k(4.1) and δ to each

reaction in the numerical model in Table 4.4, at T = 298 K (a) and (b) and T = 210 K

(c) and (d). The results are presented as the percentage difference between the input

and output values found in the fitting procedure used in FACSIMILE. The following

input values for each corresponding figure were: (a) k(4.1) (T = 298 K), = 6.88 × 10
−12

cm
3

molecules
−1

s
−1

; (b) δ = 0.71 at 298 K; (c) k(4.1) (T = 210 K) = 1.03 × 10
−11

 cm
3

molecules
−1

s
−1

; (d) δ = 0.71 at T = 210 K. The green bar represents the optimised

result of the “original” unperturbed model. The blue bars represent the halving of a

particular rate constant whereas the red bars represent a doubling. The reactions are

labelled as in Table 4.4..... 153

Figure 4.16 The sensitivity of the optimised model in Table 4.4 to the input

parameters: (a) [TR]0 (+/–20 %); (b) δ (+/–20 %); (c) α (+/–50 %); (d) [CH3OH]

(halved/doubled), at T = 298K. The blue bars correspond to a decrease in a given

parameter (compared to the original model) and the red bars correspond to an

increase..... 155

Figure 4.17 The sensitivity of the optimised model in Table 4.4 to the input

parameters: (a) [TR]0 (+/–20 %); (b) δ (+/–20 %); (c) α (+/– 50 %); (d) [CH3OH]

(halved/doubled), at T = 210K. The blue bars correspond to a decrease in a given

parameter (compared to the original model) and the red bars correspond to an